

10.12.2024
Item No.27
BR

WPA 15090 of 2010

Md. Mannan Ali

-vs-

Nalhati Municipality and ors.

The present writ petition of the year 2010 has been preferred praying for direction upon the respondents to show cause why the order dated 26.03.2007 passed by the Executive Officer, Nalhati Municipality shall not be set aside.

There is no representation on behalf of either side of the parties.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for default.

WPA 15090 of 2010 is accordingly disposed of.

There will be no order as to costs.

All connected applications, if any, stand disposed of.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)